

IP Australia

CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

Patent number: 2020103741

The Commissioner of Patents has granted the above patent on 27 January 2021, and certifies that the below particulars have been registered in the Register of Patents.

Name and address of patentee(s):

Braveen M of Assistant Professor (Senior), School of CSE Vellore Institute of Technology Tamil Nadu, Chennai 600127 India

S. Karthick of Associate Professor, Department of ECE, Erode Sengunthar Engineering College Perundurai, Erode Tamil Nadu 638057 India

Sathishkumar K of Lecturer, Dept. of Mathematical & Computer Science, Faculty of Basic & Applied Science University of Africa, Toru_Orua, Yenagoa, Bayelsa, West Africa Nigeria

Mithun Baswaraj Patil of Assistant Professor, Dept of CSE, NK Orchid College of Engg Solapur, 87/B62 Om Sai residency 5th floor flat#10 near datta mandir Bhavani Peth, Solapur, Maharashtra 413002 India

J. Arunnehru of Assistant Professor (Sr.G), Dept.of Computer Science and Engineering, SRM Institute of Science and Technology #1, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Vadapalani, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600026 India

P. Chandra Shaker Reddy of Assistant Professor, Computer Science & Engineering, CMR College of Engineering & Technology Hyderabad Telangana 501401 India

Shailesh Shetty S of Assistant Professor, Dept. of Computer Science & Engineering, Sahyadri College of Engineering & Management Mangalore South Canara, Karnataka 575007 India

Srinivas P M of Assistant Professor, Dept.of Computer Science & Engineering, Sahyadri College of Engineering & Management Mangalore South Canara, Karnataka 575007 India

Harisha of Assistant Professor, Dept.of Computer Science & Engineering, Sahyadri College of Engineering & Management Mangalore South Canara, Karnataka 575007 India

Mamatha G of Visvesvaraya Technological University Belagavi India

Title of invention:

Feed forward neural networks combined with extreme learning machine approach for large weather data

Name of inventor(s):

M., Braveen; Karthick, S.; K., Sathishkumar; Patil, Mithun Baswaraj; Arunnehru, J.; Reddy, P. Chandra Shaker; S., Shailesh Shetty; P. M., Srinivas; Harisha and G., Mamatha

Term of Patent:

Eight years from 27 November 2020

NOTE: This Innovation Patent cannot be enforced unless and until it has been examined by the Commissioner of Patents and a Certificate of Examination has been issued. See sections 120(1A) and 129A of the Patents Act 1990, set out on the reverse of this document.



Dated this 27th day of January 2021

Commissioner of Patents

PATENTS ACT 1990 The Australian Patents Register is the official record and should be referred to for the full details pertaining to this IP Right.

This data, for application number 2020103741, is current as of 2022-01-04 21:00 AEST